
Kirk & Nice Inc.

80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES AND OVERHEAD OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:

Our basic services charge includes, but is not limited to, staff response to initial requests for service 24 hours every day; 

arrangement conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary certificates and permits; 

placement of obituary notices; planning of funeral arrangements and coordination of service with cemetery, crematory, 

vault companies and others as required.  Additionally, included in this charge are overhead expenses related to our facility 

such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, equipment and inventory expenses, regulatory compliance 

expenses, salaries and benefits of our staff, various county, state and federal taxes and fees.  This fee for our basic 

services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.  (This fee is already included 

in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving decedent.)

EMBALMING

Except in certain special cases embalming is not required by law.  Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select 

certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing.  If you do not want embalming you have the right to choose 

an arrangement that does not require you pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.  

MINIMAL PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Sanitary care of unembalmed remains (bathing and disinfecting)

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing

Refrigeration of deceased

Refrigeration of deceased (per day) after 72 hours

Post-Autopsy/Tissue Donation Care

Use of Preparation Room

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VIEWING

Visitation (per day)

These services include visitation setup, use of a visitation room, placement of the deceased in the statement, display of 

floral tributes, and supervision and attendance during visitation hours.

SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR FUNERAL/MEMORIAL CEREMONIES

Funeral Ceremony in Funeral Home Chapel, Church, or Cemetery Chapel

Memorial Service in Funeral Home Chapel, Church, or Cemetery, without the body present 

Graveside or Inurnment Service

Disinterment of Deceased

Outside Chapel Rental

Additional Charge for Weekend Services

Additional Charge for Holiday Services

$999.00

General Price List
These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

The goods and services shown reflect those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only those items you desire.  However, any funeral 

arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you do not 

specifically ask for, we will explain the reason to you in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 

The list does not include prices for certain items you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery services, flowers, newspaper notices, musicians, clergy, 

personal hairdresser, police escort, or cash advances.  The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods 

This list includes items we customarily offer.  They include those which are most frequently requested by the families we serve.  If you need or desire 

special items or services, we will be pleased to discuss those special items or arrangements with you.

Price

$399.00

Price

$1,199.00

$399.00

Price

Price

$899.00

$3,099.00

$299.00

$149.00

$499.00

$699.00

$799.00

$799.00

Price

$799.00

$799.00

$2,199.00

$200.00
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Kirk & Nice Inc.

80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

General Price List
These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Limousine (20 mile radius per loaded mile & limited to four hours) Additional distance and time as quoted

Motor Vehicle Escort (Where Available)

Hearse (20 mile radius per loaded mile)

Lead Car for Funeral Procession (20 mile radius per loaded mile)

Service Vehicle (20 mile radius per loaded mile)

Transfer To/From Airport

Mileage Per Mile (Beyond 20 Mile Radius)

Caskets Range In Price From

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.  

Outer Burial Containers Range In Price From

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.  

Urn Outer Burial Containers Range In Price From

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.  

Cremation Urns Range In Price From

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.  

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes removal of deceased, basic services of staff, embalming, obtaining necessary authorizations, and local 

transportation to a common carrier.  This charge does not include charges related to the medical examiner, transit 

permits, visitation, rites or any ceremonies prior to forwarding the body. 

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes transfer to funeral home from our local airport, use of funeral coach to a local cemetery, and basic 

services of the staff.  This charge does not include dressing/casketing, visitation/viewing, or other ceremonies.  

DIRECT CREMATION

This service package includes the initial transfer of the deceased, bathing and disinfecting an un-embalmed person, 

necessary authorizations, transportation to the crematory, and basic services of the staff.  This charge does not include 

Medical Examiner Fees or an Alternative Containers.  If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an Alternative 

Container. Alternative Containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials.  

The containers we provide are made of cardboard.  Cash advanced items are not included. 

Direct Cremation with alternative container provided by purchaser

Direct Cremation with Trayview Alternative Container

 

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

This service package includes the initial transfer of the deceased, dressing, casketing and cosmetics, local transportation to 

the cemetery, necessary authorizations and basic services of staff and service vehicle.  This charge does not include 

embalming, use of the staff or facilities for any visitation, ceremony (public or private) prior to burial.

ANATOMICAL DONATION

This charge includes basic service of staff, obtaining necessary authorizations, removal of remains from place of death 

within 20 miles, and transportation to anatomical board. This charge does not include any funeral merchandise, use of 

facilities or staff for visitation, alternative container, transfer to the crematory when applicable, or the medical examiners 

fee.  If embalming is required, it will be an additional charge.

$1,399.00 to $18,299.00

$2,099.00 to $3,199.00

$4,496.00

$799.00

$249.00 to $7,079.00

Price Ranges

$199.00

$399.00

$4.00

Price

$3,897.00

$3,199.00

$499.00 to $769.00

$3,199.00

Price

$5,296.00

Price

$3,698.00

Price

$3,698.00

$599.00

$399.00

Price

As Quoted

$199.00
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Kirk & Nice Inc.

80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

General Price List
These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

ANCILLARY MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES

Stationary Package — Elite

Elite Register Book, I00 Themed Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards, & 50 Acknowledgment Cards

Stationary Package — Premium

Premium Register Book, 100 Themed Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards, & 50 Acknowledgment Cards

Stationary Package — Standard

Standard Register Book, 100 Themed Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards & 50 Acknowledgment Cards

Stationary Package — Basic

Basic Register Book, 100 Basic Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards & 50 Acknowledgment Cards

Dove Release

Use of Facility for a Quiet Remembrance (up to 30 minutes — six attendees max)

l6" x 20" Framed Memorial Portrait

Casket Cap Panel

Celebrate a Life Video Slideshow on DVD or Thumb Drive

Clothing (Suit or Dress)

Custom Tribute Throw Blanket

Legacy Touch Jewelry Sterling Silver Heart Pendant starting at  

Life Symbols Corners or Medallions (Additional)

Video Book Keepsake

Heirloom Bible

Flag Case

Memory Candle

Laminated Prayer Cards per 50

Basic Register Book

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Cremation Fee (Additional charges may apply such as weekend or oversized fees)

At-Need Archiving Fee

Mailing of Cremated Deceased

Mailing of Certified Documents such as Death Certificates

$149.00

$199.00

$40.00

$249.00

$299.00

Price

$499.00

$149.00

$399.00

Price

$199.00

$99.00

$59.00

$399.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$199.00

$149.00

$79.00
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Kirk & Nice Inc.

80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

Name Finish Exterior Interior Price

Z64 Venetian Bronze Brown, Brushed 48 oz Bronze, Brushed Golden Accents Champagne Velvet $18,299.00

Premier Mahogany Dark Solid Mahogany Champagne Velvet $12,199.00

Pembroke Cherry Dark  Solid Cherry Champagne Velvet $11,099.00

Y39 Aegean Copper Brown, Brushed 32 oz Copper Champagne Velvet $10,399.00

OR6 Renaissance Rose Violet, Brushed  Premium Stainless Steel Moss Pink Velvet $8,699.00

* 7NC Embassy Cherry Dark Solid Cherry Champagne Velvet $8,299.00

* 130 Prominence Dark Solid Maple Champagne Velvet $7,299.00

* UG1 Golden Sand SST Gold, Brushed Stainless Steel Eggshell Velvet $6,499.00

* UG1 Silver Sapphire SST Blue, Brushed Stainless Steel Silver Velvet $6,499.00

U04 Blue Mist Light Blue, Brushed Stainless Steel Light Blue Velvet $6,299.00

U46 Tapestry Rose Violet, Brushed Stainless Steel Moss Pink Velvet $6,299.00

* OE1 Golden Granite Grey, Brushed 18 ga Steel Champagne Velvet $5,599.00

* JF9 Golden Pearl White 18 ga Steel Eggshell Velvet $5,599.00

Autumn Oak Medium Solid Oak Rosetan Crepe $5,599.00

A40 Primrose White 18 ga Steel Moss Pink Crepe $4,899.00

* Rosette Dark Select Hardwood Veneer Natural Eyelet $4,499.00

* O61 Burnished Silver Grey 18 ga Steel Champagne Velvet $4,099.00

* O61 Cashmere Gold, Brushed 18 ga Steel Champagne Velvet $4,099.00

* Syracuse Medium Select Hardwood Champagne Velvet $4,099.00

* Branson Medium Select Hardwood Veneer Woven Saffron $4,099.00

* OT9 Platinum Silver, Brushed 18 ga Steel Ivory Velvet $4,099.00

* OT9 Violet Bouquet Violet, Brushed 18 ga Steel Natural Velvet $4,099.00

* Riley Dark Select Hardwood Veneer Ivory Linwood $3,499.00

ND5 Athena White 18 ga Steel Moss Pink Crepe $3,499.00

* M39 Neopolitan Blue Dark Blue 20 ga Steel Ivory Velvet $3,099.00

* S01 Sand Gold 20 ga Steel Rosetan Crepe $2,899.00

Q02 Graytone Grey 20 ga Steel Silver Crepe $2,199.00

CM1 Apollo Copper Copper 20 ga Steel Non-Gasketed Rosetan Crepe $1,899.00

* Bailey Medium Select Hardwood Veneer Khaki Linwood $3,499.00

* Montgomery Select Dark Select Hardwood Veneer Rosetan Crepe $2,999.00

* Clifton Dark Hardwood Rosetan Crepe $2,599.00

Bayview Beech Light Hardboard Ivory Crepe $2,099.00

Stratus Alternative Container Brown Wood Composite None $999.00

Standard Brown Alternative Container Brown Wood Composite None $749.00

Trayview Alternative Container Brown Cardboard Constructed None $499.00

Minimum Cardboard Container Plain Finish Cardboard No interior $199.00

Combination Shipping Container/Air Tray Plywood & Cardboard N/A N/A $499.00

Brockton Rental Price includes Insert Medium Oak Rosetan Crepe $1,399.00

Linford Rental Price includes Insert Medium Poplar Rosetan Crepe $1,399.00

Rental Insert, $399.00 Taxable Cardboard N/A Rosetan Crepe

4B2 747 H HDW Nutmeg 539L Medium Solid Hardwood Rosetan Crepe $3,799.00

4G1 713 H HW Buckeye 043M W/Handles Medium Solid Hardwood Rosetan Crepe $3,199.00

4G1 H HW Buckeye 041M No Handles Medium Hardwood Ivory Crepe $2,299.00

4G1 H HW Unfinished 041M W/Handles Light Hardwood Ivory Crepe $2,099.00
NOTES

THE TERMS "PROTECTIVE" AND "NON-PROTECTIVE", WHICH MAY BE FOUND IN SOME PRINTED MATERIAL PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, WERE 

CHOSEN BY THE MANUFACTURER AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY A REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY BY THE FUNERAL HOME. ALTHOUGH CERTAIN

CASKETS OFFERED FOR SALE BY THIS FUNERAL HOME ESTABLISHMENT MAY BE OF BETTER QUALITY CONSTRUCTION AND COMPRISED OF MORE DURABLE

MATERIAL THAN OTHERS, NEITHER THIS FUNERAL HOME ESTABLISHMENT NOR ANY OF ITS EMPLOYEES REPRESENTS OR IMPLIES THAT ANY CASKET WILL BE

AIRTIGHT OR WATERTIGHT OR WILL PROVIDE LONG-TERM PRESERVATION OF HUMAN REMAINS.

Rental Container:

Speciality Caskets:

*= Personalization available at no additional charge

Casket Price List

Cremation Caskets:

Alternative Containers:

Shipping Container:

These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.
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Kirk & Nice Inc.
80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

TWO DAY VISITATION

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Embalming

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing

Visitation (per day)

Second Day of Viewing or Visitation

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Hearse

Choose one of the following:
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel, Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility (Including 

Vehicles for Funeral Procession), Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Total Two Day Visitation Price

ONE DAY VISITATION

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Embalming

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing

Visitation (per day)

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Hearse

Choose one of the following:
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel, Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility (Including 

Vehicles for Funeral Procession), Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Total One Day Visitation Price

SAME DAY SERVICE

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Embalming

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Hearse

Choose one of the following:
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel, Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility (Including 

Vehicles for Funeral Procession), Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Total Same Day Service Price

REMEMBRANCE TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Embalming

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing

Visitation (per day)

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Service Vehicle

Cremation Fee

Choose one of the following:
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel, Staff Services for Funeral Service at Religious Facility (Including 

Vehicles for Funeral Procession), Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

Total Remembrance Tribute Cremation Service Price

MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Sanitary care of unembalmed remains (bathing and disinfecting)

Refrigeration of deceased

Transfer of Remains to our Care

Service Vehicle

Cremation Fee

Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel

Total Memorial Tribute Cremation Service Price

$799.00

$5,794.00

$199.00

$199.00

$7,492.00

$799.00

$499.00

Price

$3,099.00

$399.00

$599.00

$699.00

$599.00

$7,892.00

Price

$3,099.00

Price

$7,193.00

$399.00

$399.00

$1,199.00

$3,099.00

Service Offerings Price List

These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

Price

$599.00

$3,099.00

$399.00

$699.00

$599.00

$1,199.00

$399.00

$699.00

$799.00

$799.00

$1,199.00

$200.00

$6,494.00

$399.00

$399.00

$799.00

$399.00

$499.00

$599.00

$3,099.00

$1,199.00

$699.00

Price
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Kirk & Nice Inc.
80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

PREMIUM TRADITIONAL BUNDLE

Casket Allowance

16" x 20" Framed Memorial Portrait

Celebration of Life Video Slideshow

Legacy Touch Pendant Jewelry

Stationary Package — Premium

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

STANDARD TRADITIONAL BUNDLE

Casket Allowance

16" x 20" Framed Memorial Portrait

Celebration of Life Video Slideshow

Stationary Package — Standard

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

BASIC TRADITIONAL BUNDLE

Casket Allowance

Celebration of Life Video Slideshow

Stationary Package — Basic

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

REMEMBRANCE TRIBUTE CREMATION BUNDLE

Casket Allowance

16" x 20" Framed Memorial Portrait

Celebration of Life Video Slideshow

Legacy Touch Pendant Jewelry

Urn Allowance

Stationary Package — Basic

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION BUNDLE

Alternative Container Allowance

Celebration of Life Video Slideshow

Legacy Touch Pendant Jewelry

Urn Allowance

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

SIMPLE CREMATION BUNDLE

Alternative Container Allowance

Legacy Touch Pendant Jewelry

Urn Allowance

Bundle Savings 

Total Bundle Price

These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

Ancillary Bundles Price List

Price

$5,599.00

$249.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$899.00

$5,846.00

Price

$4,099.00

$299.00

$299.00

$299.00

$599.00

$4,297.00

Price

$3,099.00

$149.00

$299.00

$299.00

$3,248.00

Price

$1,399.00

$299.00

$299.00

$199.00

Price

$249.00

$149.00

$249.00

$2,445.00

Price

$749.00

$299.00

$249.00

$299.00

$149.00

$1,447.00

$499.00

$299.00

$249.00

$49.00

$998.00
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Kirk & Nice Inc.

80 Stenton Ave

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (610)832-2064

Fax: (610)832-6396

Website:  www.KirkAndNiceInc.com

Supervisor: Joseph H. Lebisky

Name Price

Chadwick Black Chesapeake $3,199.00

Chadwick Cathedral Chesapeake $3,199.00

Gateway Chesapeake $2,449.00

30" Regular Concrete Chesapeake $2,099.00

Urn Unlined Vault Chesapeake $769.00

MacKenzie Classic Single CM-CL Vischer $499.00

NOTES

In most areas of the country, state, or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave.

However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. 

Either a grave liner or burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the outer burial containers listed above. 

The only warranties expressed or implied, if any, are extended by the manufacturer thereof. 

Outer Burial Container Price List

These prices are effective as of 08/01/2023.

Urn Outer Burial Containers:
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